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%, BT RERRLGSH AR Y FHANBAEA 1958 FRRALRMEZGIRE,#ERT 1958 F4#5
RAabb M RIU LI, L, BT nly T FTHRE—RBRIE LG T ny,, AR L T84 1958 F44 34
B ERAKTEFAENHSE, XELFLETNRRIRT R 1958 569 & 5 R 57 3 it 4
AT HBR LG A,
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gx1 RER S HEBEIER (1952-2012 )

s | ki | TP s | ki | TR
P B | S T B |
e l Al=h H a FiR=2 l Al=h H a
W& | 'L | L=l hL h=h_, | W&HFE| 'L | L-1., hL h=h,_,
A % % IPN % AL % % PN %
1958 % | 58.23 | 23.00 |6116.97| 23.66 | 1989 % | 59.64 | -0.61 | -340.41 | -1.25
1959 % | 62.17 | -3.93 }1029.66 | -26.93 | 1990 % | 59.75 | -0.10 | -67.51 0.51

1960 4 65.75 -3.58 -927.15 0.35 1991 4 59.38 0.37 240.80 0.47
1961 4 77.17 | -11.42 +2921.67 | -7.83 1992 4 58.18 1.20 798.45 0.83
1962 4 82.12 -4.95 1 282.07 6.47 1993 4 56.05 2.13 | 1433.36 0.93

1963 4 82.45 -0.34 -90.56 4.61 1994 % 53.92 2.13 | 1446.19 0.00
1964 % 82.21 0.25 68.71 0.59 1995 4 51.80 2.11 | 1450.20 | -0.01
1965 81.60 0.60 172.82 0.36 1996 4 50.10 1.71 |1185.67 | -0.41
1966 F 81.52 0.08 2521 | -0.52 1997 4 49.49 0.61 42788 | -1.10
1967 4 81.67 -0.15 -45.46 | -0.23 1998 4 49.40 0.09 64.47 | -0.52
1968 4 81.66 0.00 1.16 0.15 1999 49.70 -0.30 | -215.06 | -0.39
1969 4 81.62 0.05 15.80 0.04 2000 4 49.59 0.11 78.36 0.41
1970 4 80.77 0.85 291.11 0.80 2001 4 49.54 0.05 40.24 | -0.05
1971 4 79.72 1.05 373.56 0.20 2002 4 49.48 0.06 41.85 0.00
1972 % 78.88 0.84 300.55 | -0.21 2003 4 48.57 0.91 676.10 0.85
1973 4 78.73 0.15 55.49 | -0.69 2004 46.38 2.19 |1644.14 1.28
1974 4 78.19 0.54 203.51 0.39 2005 44.30 2.08 |1571.17 | -0.11
1975 % 77.17 1.01 386.72 0.47 2006 4 42.12 2.18 | 1651.41 0.10

1976 4 75.82 1.36 526.98 0.34 2007 4 40.36 1.77 | 134698 | -0.41
1977 % 74.51 1.31 514.69 | -0.05 2008 < 39.14 1.21 928.29 | -0.55
1978 4 69.61 4.90 994.36 3.60 2009 4 37.64 1.50 |1 149.91 0.28
1979 4 68.85 0.76 317.16 | -4.14 2010 4 36.27 1.38 |1059.31 | -0.12
1980 4 67.88 0.97 414.50 0.20 2011 4 34.38 1.88 |1 455.85 0.51
1981 % 67.42 0.46 201.64 | -0.51 2012 4 33.20 1.18 916.93 | -0.70
1982 67.56 -0.14 -63.98 | -0.60

BRISRIR . RFe A5k B 4 T4 ik 5 AVRIEA AKX (2.3) (2.4) (3.7)F=(2.5) 3
B, RME#HFEWT . ()EFHH L=E+U E. B R%it A ERZF4E46% 8 (2010), % 1-4, F B %t H
Mk (P B4t 5 (2013) ), & 4-3,U: B R4 A B RZF44%4 8 (2010) , & 1-4;( F B 4%t 5%
(2013)), & 4-1, () REFHH L' FRTH— it BRAEH HERZFEZS % E(2010),
F -4, P AL F5(2013)), K 4-3, do B —HFH 53 R B FH SRR A A W 2R E 6 TR SRR A
A, VeI F g,

—

fGE

Ml 55 3 FTHR B RAMY 55 3 TR TEA T iR 2R 2 — . B G BOR AR

P Bt TAT A 55 B T RS B R (E el TR = 0 B AYSE BE AR AR, 7 AR i AR Mk 2
BRI S T 55 3 RS I R 48 HIZ R B BRI AE BRI . A SR A0k 97 30
PO SR R B S s E AV 55 3l T e A i AR 55 3h T e A R AT SR b, BEAS 18 2 At
G BORIE 15 B LS8 AR i K AF BRI . 2 T A0 57 3l J e A% iy AN T AR A
1240 1k B SCRRETAEAR ML 55 30 1 56 B R 0 AR il B84 0 4 MU I 3 . S5 A
FE ASCE SR R RO AR 55 B 1 e R R S AR 55 B FUEE N R () Sk A B JE
b 57 l e R A TSR L, T LB SOROCE SO o ASad, A S H i Rk Y
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Quantitative Measures , Standard Data on Intersectoral

Migration of Agricultural Labor
Hu Jingbei
(China Public Finance Institute of Shanghai University of Finance and Economics,

Stanford Center for International Development of Stanford University )
Abstract; The present paper focuses on standardization of data on intersectoral migration of
agricultural labor. A precondition for the data standardization is to design adequate indicators of the
migration. They are, first of all, the agricultural labor share or ALS, its falling velocity and
acceleration. These three indicators are statistically observable. But the true quantity of migration
of agricultural labor is not observable. A substitute is set up on the assumption that natural growth
rates of both agricultural and total labor are equal. Because the data of total labor are available,
the substitute migration quantity is observable. Migration rate of agricultural labor is defined as the
ratio between this quantity and total labor. It is identical with falling velocity of the ALS and hence
becomes observable. By the means of these indicators and using Chinese statistics, this paper
calculates a series of yearly data on China’ s agricultural labor migration from 1953 to 2012.
Keywords: Migration Rate of Agricultural Labor, Velocity of Fall in Agricultural Labor Share,
Acceleration of Fall in Agricultural Labor Share, Standard Data on China’ s Intersectoral Migration
of Agricultural Labor
JEL Classification: 011, 015, N30
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